
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4092
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012
NSS/SCOUTS AND GUIDES
Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a decline in the total number of Government run/ aided institutions having National Service Scheme (NSS),
Scouts and Guides during the last three years; 

(b) if so, the details of the institutions having NSS, Scouts and Guides and the action taken to check the said decline; 

(c) whether any proposal has been received from Odisha for reimbursement of the salary cost of girl cadet administrators; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FORYOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS(SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 
(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) No, Madam. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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